
Match sheet № 966

General information

Tournament Freedom QJ League B

The date 29 August 2025, Friday, 16:00

Home team KFF Academy

Final score 6:0

Matchday 14

Location Stadium Pele, Talgar

Away team Yelimay

Half- time score 4:0

Goals

Score Minute Team Player Goal type

1-0 26 KFF Academy Anuar Tolendi Open Play Goal

2-0 35 KFF Academy Anuar Tolendi Open Play Goal

3-0 42 KFF Academy Anuar Tolendi Open Play Goal

4-0 45 KFF Academy Anuar Tolendi Open Play Goal

5-0 81 KFF Academy Nikita Lissokhmar Open Play Goal

6-0 85 KFF Academy David Zarechnyy Open Play Goal

Cards

Minute YC/RC Team Player Reason

45+2 YC Yelimay Dias Tuyakov Violent conduct

48 YC Yelimay Miras Sadykov Violent conduct

Referees

Referee Madi Samigolla, Konayev

First assistant Eduard Malinka, Konayev

Second Assistant Bilal Aliyev, Almaty

Fourth official Sultanali Amanbay, Konayev

Match Inspector Serik Koshkarov, Konayev

Delegate

Additionally

Attendance 58 Artificial lighting Not used



Match sheet № 966

Team line-ups and substitutions

Starting XI

Home team KFF Academy

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Abay Zamanbek GK

3 Daniyar Kassi DF

5 Argyn Zhumageldi DF

14 Nikita Lissokhmar DF

17 Aliaskar Rakhimbayev DF

8 Sultan Daurenov MF

10 David Zarechnyy C MF

16 Nurmukhamed Kambar MF

19 Mansur Bolat MF

22 Amirkhan Maratov MF

21 Anuar Tolendi HG FW

Away team Yelimay

№ Footballer Status Role

31 Alikhan Temirkhan HG GK

2 Asanali Batyrov HG DF

4 Abdrakhim Assemkhan HG DF

30 Zangar Tokhan HG DF

5 Alnur Daniyar MF

8 Yegor Kulikov C, HG MF

10 Nurassyl Alimbayev HG MF

17 Batyr Dumanuly HG MF

20 Amir Salmenbayev HG FW

23 Nurali Sadykov FW

57 Merey Bolatov HG FW

Substitutes

№ Footballer Status Role

25 Baizhan Askhat GK

2 Mikhail Turichshev DF

20 Dinmukhamed Zhakupov DF

24 Bakhtiyar Urazgaliyev DF

11 Platon Shipitsin MF

13 Radmir Khizmetov MF

18 Amir Ospanov MF

№ Footballer Status Role

13 Dair Kabdrakim HG GK

16 Myrza Shaimardan HG DF

19 Akberen Kutuyev DF

27 Dias Tuyakov HG DF

9 Temirlan Gabbassov HG MF

15 Miras Sadykov HG MF

21 Aidar Sarkytbek HG MF

Representatives

Post Representative

Assistant coach Yessymbek Nurakhmetov

Coach Yury Markhel

Goalkeeping coach VITALIY KUVSHINOV

Doctor Yerkebulan Nuraliyev

Administrator Abylaikhan Kurbanali

Post Representative

Head coach Sergey Vishnjakov

Assistant coach Baurzhan Myngatov

Goalkeeping coach Ernur Zhumazhanov

Doctor Aset Zharykbasov

Substitutions

Minute Out In

51 Sultan Daurenov Dinmukhamed Zhakupov

51 Mansur Bolat Amir Ospanov

51 Nurmukhamed Kambar Platon Shipitsin

57 Anuar Tolendi Radmir Khizmetov

57 Daniyar Kassi Bakhtiyar Urazgaliyev

57 Amirkhan Maratov Mikhail Turichshev

Minute Out In

28 Abdrakhim Assemkhan Dias Tuyakov

46 Yegor Kulikov Aidar Sarkytbek

46 Batyr Dumanuly Miras Sadykov

46 Nurassyl Alimbayev Akberen Kutuyev

46 Amir Salmenbayev Temirlan Gabbassov

79 Merey Bolatov Myrza Shaimardan

88 Alikhan Temirkhan Dair Kabdrakim
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